U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 1035487	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MARCELO ESTEBAN SOTO-THOMPSON, ANDREW BEAUMONT WHITESELL, and ULF PETER GUSTAFSSON	Name: STI Medical Systems, LLC Internal Address: Makai Tower, Suite 3100	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 10, 2009  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 733 Bishop Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Honolulu	
Government Interest Assignment	State:Hawaii	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 96813	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S. provisional patent application 61/137,684, U.S. application no. 12/291,890 , and International patent application no. PCT/US2008/012792		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: STI Medical Systems, LLC, Attn: Jodi Rappe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120	
Internal Address:Makai Tower, Suite 3100		
Street Address: 733 Bishop Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Honolulu	8. Payment Information	
State:Hawaii Zip96813		
Phone Number: (808)540-4742	Deposit Account Number ต่อ/17/2003 กับลักษ์ ซีซีซีซีซีซีรีร 51137634	
Fax Number: (808) 540-4850	#2/17/2999 NJAMAT #8999955 51137634  Authorized Uses Name 129, 98	
Email Address: <u>irappe@sti-hawaii.com</u>		
9. Signature: 2/12/09 Date		
Signature  Martin E. Hsia, 32,471  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

I hereby certify that this correspondence to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
the United States Postal Service as first class and in a recorded in Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450, and the date shown below.

Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

Martin E. Hsia

**PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0969** 

2/12/09

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MARCELO ESTEBAN SOTO-THOMPSON, whose mailing address is 1941-B Ualakaa Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96822, ANDREW BEAUMONT WHITESELL, whose mailing address is 232 Pouli Road, Kailua, Hawaii 96734, and ULF PETER GUSTAFSSON, whose mailing address is 1720 Ala Moana Blvd. #807B, Honolulu, Hawaii 96815 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to STI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with mailing address at 733 Bishop Street, Suite 3100, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 (herein the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all inventions relating to HIGH RESOLUTION DIGITAL VIDEO COLPOSCOPE WITH BUILT-IN POLARIZED LED ILLUMINATION AND COMPUTERIZED CLINICAL DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (herein the "Invention"), as described in U.S. provisional patent application 61/137,684 filed August 1, 2008, and as described and claimed in U.S. application no. 12/291,890 filed November 14, 2008, in International patent application no. PCT/US2008/012792 filed November 14, 2008, and in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon or claiming the priority thereof or otherwise relating to the Invention. including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, divisionals and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof, as well as in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications and applications therefor in any and all countries and regions foreign to the United States of America (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries and regions in the Assignee's name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the patent offices of all other countries and regions in the World to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications to the Assignee, as the holder of all interests in the Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment this day of Lebruary, 2009.

ARCELO ESTEBAN SOTO-THOMPSON

JLF PETER GUSTAFSSON

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

ANDREW BEAUMONT WHITESELL

**Assignors** 

ImanageDB:1007820.1

PATENT REEL: 022281 FRAME: 0970